
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY, MAY 22 

FINAL 1998 Women's Lacrosse Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

Only games against varsity four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE 
INSTITUTION 

DENISE WESCOTT 

1998 COACH 

AMERICA EAST 

CONFERENCE 

FULL SEASON RECORD 

CONFERENCE RECORD 

14-4 
W—L 

6-0 
W—L 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Any S u l l i v a n 

M a n s a Vecchiano 

Karen Hunt 

Sarah. Edfeprds 

Itobyn H i l l 

C h r i s t y Buck 

Megan For tuna to 

Liza Shoemaker 

Tom Leidy 

Kel ly Swift 

Denise Guerra 

Kate O'Connell 

Laura Haney 

Jenny Pau l in 

Sara H i l l s 

C l a i r e Marazzo 

1 J a c k i e Kiodel 

J u l i e Kuehn 

Liz Walton 

A l i c i a Hurtphries 

Ana J^fartmez 

Carey Sebas t i an 

Jen Derapsey 

Kel ly G r i f f i t h 

Nikki Sa tyshur 

Kathy Hahn 

OTHERS (no of plavers) 3 

Pos 

A 

A 

A 

M 

M 

A 

A 

M 

A 

A 

M 

A 

M 

M 

D 

M 

A 

^ 

A 

M 

D 

GK 

D 

D 

D 

D 

-

Class by 

CL 

J r 

Sr 

So. 

So 

J r 

So. 

F r 

Sr . 

J r 

So 

J r . 

F r 

J r 

F r 

So. 

F r 

F r . 

Sr 

F r . 

F r . 

J r . 

S r . 

S r . 

S r . 

So 

F r 

-

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENTS 

Fr So 

GP 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

18 

11 

16 

18 

10 

12 

11 

12 

7 

4 

18 

' 4 

4 

12 

18 

18 

18 

6 

9 

11 

18 

18 

Jr orSr 

Shots 

82 

52 

88 

51 

49 

42 

28 

3 1 

17 

23 

21 

13 

11 

13 

7 

2 

2 

2 

~3 

2 

1 

3 

5 

0 

0 

2 

0 

550 

397 

Goals 

33 

27 

32 

25 

20 

21 

12 

14 

10 

10 

4 

6 

3 

3 

3 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

233 

156 

GPG 

1 83 

1 50 

1 78 

1.39 

1 11 

1 17 

70 

78 

91 

.62 

.22 

60 

25 

27 

.25 

.14 

50 

11 

50 

.25 

.08 

.06 

00 

.00 

OC 

.OC 

OC 

12.9-! 

8 .6 ' 

Assists 

21 

14 

6 

9 

13 

7 

11 

8 

1 

1 

4 

0 

2 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

103 

50 

APG 

1*17 

.78 

.33 

50 

.17 

.39 

65 

44 

.09 

06 

.22 

00 

.17 

18 

17 

.28 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

00 

.00 

00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

5 70 

2 78 

TP 

54 

41 

38 

34 

33 
28 

23 

22 
11 

11 

8 

6 

5 

5 

5 

3 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

336 

206 

PPG 

3 00 

2 28 

2 11 

1.89 

1.28 
1.55 

1 35 

1.22 

1 00 

.69 

44 

30 

42 

.45 

.42 

.43 

50 

.11 

5C 
25 

.08 

0( 
.00 

00 

.00 

00 

.00 

18 67 

11 44 

GOALKEEPERS 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Carey Sebastian 

Daniel le Gaines 

CL 

Sr. 

So. 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENTS 

GP 

18 

6 

18 

18 

MIN 

959 

/133 J 

1092 

1092 

GA 

138 

18 

156 

233 

GAAvg 

8.63 

8 12 

8 67 

12 94 

Saves 

201 

33 

234 

Save Pet 

.593 

.647 

600 

Shutouts 

0 

0 

0 

Bri 
NCAA 12649-4/98 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1998 WOMEN S LACROSSE RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT After opponent s score indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please esti­
mate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home field please include all games in your home city or 
nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against varsity four-year, U S 
institutions are mcluded in statistics and won-lost record 

Your mstitution University of Delaware 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

James Madison o t 10 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Old Dcmincn o t 

Rutqers 

Richmand 

Vanderbilt 

Ventont 

Lafayette 

Drexel 
Boston Univ. 

New Haitpshire 

Towscn 

Princeton 

Penn State 

Hofstra 

Loyola (Md ) 

West C3iester 

New Karipshire 

Towson 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

OPP 
SCORE 

11 

ATTENDANCE 

7 

10 

13 

13 

13 

18 

18 
15 

10 

18 

5 

12 

17 

8 

17 

12 

17 

8 
9 

9 

10 

7 

6 

4 
9 

7 

9 

11 

11 

12 

10 

6 

8 

9 

H 

A 

F 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 
A 

A 

H 

A 

H 

H 

A 

H 

1 

A 

180 

na 
160 

100 

300 

300 

na 

na 

na 

na 

250 

na 

250 

250 

na 

250 

443 

500 

1998 Individual Single-Game Higfis 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
minimums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

NO PLAYER OPPONENT DATE 

Rs (8) 

Goals (6) 

Asst (4) 

4 

Goalie 
Saves (23). 

Amy Sullivan Towson 4/11 

Sarah Edwards Towson 3/3 

Jtoy Sullivan Richmond 

Mansa Vecchiano N Hamp 

Amy Sullivan Towson 

JZ21 
_5/2 

_5Z3 

NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

1 Minnegan Stadium^ Towson, Md 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

1998 Team Single-Game Highs 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
minimums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

NO VS OPPONENT DATE 

Total Home Attendance 

Total Road Attendance 

Total Neutral Site Attendance 

Total Season s Attendance for all dates 

GAMES 

9 

8 

1 

18 

TOTAL 
ATTENDANCE 

2040 

500 

443 

2983 

Goals (20) 

Soott Selheimer 
Reporting Official 

SID 
Title 


