PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY, MAY 22

FINAL 1998 Women's Lacrosse Statistics Report

DIVISION I

Only games against varsity four year U S institutions are included in statistics include all conference and postseason playoffs

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE	DENISE WESCOTT	FULL SEASON RECORD 14–4
INSTITUTION	1998 COACH	W—L
	AMERICA EAST	CONFERENCE RECORD 6-0
	CONFERENCE	

		Class by	Fr So	Jr or Sr						
FIRST and LAST NAME	Pos	CL	GP	Shots	Goals	GPG	Assists	APG	TP	PPG
Amy Sullivan	A	Jr	18	82	33	1 83	21	1 17	54	3 00
Marisa Vecchiano	A	Sr	18	52	27	1 50	14_	.78	41	2 28
Karen Hunt	A	So.	18	88	32	1 78	6	•33	38	2 11
Sarah Edwards	М	\$0	18	51	25	1.39	9	50	.34	1.89
Robyn Hill	М	Jr	18	49	20	1 11	13	.17	33	1.28
Christy Buck	A	So.	18	42	21	1 17	7	.39	28	1.5
Megan Fortunato	A	Fr	17	28	12	70	11	65	23	1 3
Liza Shoemaker	М	Sr.	18	31	14	78	8	44	22	1.2
Toni Leidy	A	Jr	11	17	10	91	1	•09	11	1 0
Kelly Swift	A	So	16	23	10	.62	1	06	11	.6
Denise Guerra	М	Jr.	18	21	4	.22	4	.22	8	4
Kate O'Connell	A	Fr	10	13	6	60	0	00	6	3
Laura Haney	М	Jr	12	11	3	25	2	.17	5	4
Jenny Paulin	М	Fr	11	13	3	27	2	18	5	.4
Sara Hills	D	so.	12	7	3	.25	2	17	5	.4
Claire Marazzo	М	Fr	7	2	1	.14	2	.28	3	.4
Jackie Knodel	A	Fr.	4	2	2	50	0	.00	2	5
Julie Kuehn	М	Şx	18	2	2	11	0	.00	2	.1
Liz Walton	A	Fr.	4	∵3	2	50	0	•00	2	5
Alıcıa Humphries	М	Fr.	4	2	1	.25	0	.00	1	2
Ana Martinez	D	Jr.	12	1	1	.08	0	00	1	.0
Carey Sebastian	GK	Sr.	18	.3	1	.06	0	• 00	1	C
Jen Dempsey	D	Sr.	18	5	0	00	0	00	0	.00
Kelly Griffith	D	Sr.	18	0	0	.00	0	.00	0	00
Nıkkı Satyshur	D	So	6	0	0	od	0	.00	0	.00
Kathy Hahn	D	Fr	9	2	0	.00	0	.00	0	00
OTHERS (no of players)3	_	_	11	0	0	00	0	.00	0	.00
TEAM TOTALS			18	550	233	12.94	103	5 70		18 67
OPPONENTS			18	397	156	8.67	50	2 78	206	11 44

GOALKEEPERS

FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	GP	MIN	GA	GA Avg	Saves	Save Pct	Shutouts
Carey Sebastian	Sr.	18	959	138	8.63	201	.593	0
Danielle Gaines	So.	6	(133)	18	8 12	33	.647	0
TEAM TOTALS		18	1092	156	8 67	234	600	0
OPPONENTS		18	1092	233	12 94			

NCAA 12649-4/98

(OVER)

1998 WOMEN S LACROSSE RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT. After opponent s score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one, home, field, please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against varsity four-year, U.S. institutions are included in statistics and won-lost record.

University of Delaware Your institution

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S T E	ATTENDANCE		•	1998 Individual Single-Gan st all performances equaling or bi nimums Use additional space at b	ettering indicated	
James Madison ot	10	11	Ħ	180		NO	PLAYER	OPPONENT	DATE
2 Old Dominon ot	7	8	A	na	Pts (8)				
3 Rutgers	10	9	ħ	160					
4 Richmond	13	9	H	100					
5 Vanderbilt	13	10	H	300					
6 Vermont	13	7	H	300					
7 Lafayette	18	6	_A_	na					
8_Drexel	18	4	A	na	Goals (6)	_6	Amy Sullivan	lowson	<u>4/1</u> 1
Boston Univ.	15	9	A	na		6	Sarah Edwards	Towson	
10 New Hampshire	10	7	_A	na					
11 Towson	18_	9	<u>H</u>	250					
12 Princeton	5_	11	_ <u>A</u> _	na					
13 Penn State	12	_11_	<u>H</u>	250					
14 Hofstra	17	12	<u>H</u>	250	Asst (4)	4	Amy Sullivan Ri	chmond	3/21
15 Loyola (Md)	8	10	_A_	na		_4	Marisa Vecchiano	o 11 Hamp	5/2
16 West Chester	17	6	<u>H</u>	250		_4	Amy Sullivan To	wson	5/3
17 New Hampshire	12	8	1	443					
18 Towson	17	9	<u>A</u>	500					
19					Cooks				
20					Goalie Saves (23)				
21									
22			. .						
23									
24									
25									
NEUTRAL S	ITES (Facil	ity City State	e)						
1 Minnegan Stadium,	Towso	n, Md							
2									
3					-				
4							1998 Team Single-Game t all performances equaling or be mums Use additional space at be	ttering indicated	
						NO	VS OPPON	•	DATE
Attendance (include str	udents and	estimate if r	ecessar	y)	Goals (20)				
Total Home Attendance		GAMES 9		TOTAL TTENDANCE 2040	-				
	-	8	-	500					
Total Road Attendance Total Neutral Site Attendance	-	1		443	-				
Total Season s Attendance for all da	-	18		2983	-				
TOTAL SCASOLI S ALLEHUANCE FOR All GE			<u>-</u>		-				
					-				
Scott Selheimer			5	SID	-				